PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5548830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE RANDAL J. BRIESATH TRUST DTD OCTOBER 15, 2009	12/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANPAMBRY, LP	
Street Address:	4200 COMMERCE COURT STE 300	
City:	LISLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7503453
Patent Number:	7854104
Patent Number:	9067716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)434-8376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (630)434-0400

Email: btovar@momkus.com **Correspondent Name:** BRET R KLEMETSON

Address Line 1: 1001 WARRENVILLE RD STE 500

Address Line 4: LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET R. KLEMETSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret R Klemetson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-12-29 Assignment of IP - RJ Briesath Trust to Ranpambry, LP - executed#page1.tif source=2018-12-29 Assignment of IP - RJ Briesath Trust to Ranpambry, LP - executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049326 FRAME: 0918 505502026

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Randal J. Briesath and Pamela Deopere-Briesath, Trustees of the Randal J. Briesath Trust dated October 15, 2009 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), hereby assign and transfer 100% of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the following intellectual property (the "<u>Property</u>"):

- U.S. Patent No. 7,503,453
 MULTI-CHAMBER CONTAINER AND CAP THEREFOR Date of Patent March 17, 2009
- U.S. Patent No. 7,854,104
 MULTI-CHAMBER CONTAINER AND CAP THEREFOR
 Date of Patent December 21,2010
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 9,067,716 CAP ASSEMBLY FOR DISPENSING A DISPENSABLE COMPONENT AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING THE SAME Date of Patent June 30, 2015
- 4. Brand and Tradenames:
 TROU BEVERAGE, TRUU BEVERAGE, TRUU STALLION, TRUU
 STALLION, TRUU SWAG, TRUU SWAG, TRUU RASTA, TRUU RAST A,
 TRUU SHOT, DO U, POWER BEVERAGE, TRUU SHOT, DO U, POWER
 BEVERAGE and those attached hereto as Exhibit A
- 5. Formulas:
 TRUU WOMEN, TRUU WOMEN, TRUU MEN, TRUU MEN, TRUU CURE,
 TRUU CURE, TRUU STALLION, TRUU STALLION, TRUU SWAG ENERGY,
 TRUU SWAG ENERGY, TRUU SWAG, TRUU SWAG
- 6. Bottle Design:
 EIGHT (8) OUNCE PET BOTTLE DESCRIBED AS THE POWER BEVERAGE
 BOTTLE OR THE TRUU SWAG BOTTLE, TRUU SWAG BOTTLE

as a capital contribution to Ranpambry, LP, an Illinois Limited Partnership (the "Assignee").

The Assignee shall have all rights incident to the ownership of the Property, transferred by this instrument. The limited partnership interests are subject to all terms, conditions, and restrictions of the Limited Partnership Agreement of Ranpambry. LP and the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Ranpambry, LP.

Dated as of <u>December 21</u>, 1918

Assignment Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 049326 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNOR:

RANDAL J. BRIESATH TRUST DATED OCTOBER 15, 2009

Randal J. Briesath, Co-Trustee

Pamela J. Deopere-Briesath, Co-Trustee

W:\26_59\4558.170838 RANPAMBRY, LP\LP (Limited Partnership)\2018-12 Assignment of Intellectual Property & Consent - RJB Trust to Ranopambry - Capital Contribution.doc

Assignment Page 2

PATENT REEL: 049326 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 05/31/2019